
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA 
[ IT WILL BE APPRECIATED IF THE LEARNED ADVOCATES 

ON RECORD DO NOT SEEK ADJOURNMENT IN THE MATTERS 
LISTED BEFORE ALL THE COURTS IN THE CAUSE LIST ] 

DAILY CAUSE LIST FOR DATED : 19-11-2025 

COURT NO. : 4 
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI 

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIJAY BISHNOI 
(TIME : 10:30 AM) 

12 Diary No. 54121-2025 
II-C 
P.S. SHANKAR RAM LAKSHMI N. KAIMAL 
Versus 
UNION OF INDIA 
FOR ADMISSION and I.R. 
IA No. 287743/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY 
IN FILING 
IA No. 284760/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY 
IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS 
IA No. 287746/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE 
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES 
 

COURT NO. : 5 
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA 

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN 
(TIME : 10:30 AM) 

125 C.A. No. 
10382-10383/2014 
III 
COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS MUMBAI GURMEET SINGH MAKKER 
[P-1] 
Versus 
M/S VOLKSWAGEN GROUP SALES(I) PVT. LTD. ANUSHREE PRASHIT 
KAPADIA [R-1] 
IA No. 4429/2024 - AMENDMENT IN CAUSE 
TITLE 

COURT NO. : 6 
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH 

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA 
(TIME : 10:30 AM) 

6 SLP(Crl) No. 
15477/2025 
II 
SHASHI KUMAR CHOUDHARY AND ANR. E. C. AGRAWALA 
Versus 
UNION OF INDIA GURMEET SINGH MAKKER 
[R-1] 

COURT NO. : 7 
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA 



HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL S. CHANDURKAR 
(TIME : 10:30 AM) 

114 C.A. No. 10560/2025 
XV 
UDAIPUR CHAMBERS OF COMMERCE AND 
INDUSTRY AND ORS. 
OMPRAKASH AJITSINGH 
PARIHAR [P-1] 
Versus 
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. GURMEET SINGH MAKKER 
[R-1], [R-2], D. K. DEVESH 
[R-9], [R-11] 
RAJIV SHANKAR DVIVEDI 
[IMPL] 
TRILEGAL ADVOCATES ON 
RECORD [INT], NAGARKATTI 
a KARTIK UDAY [INT] 
IA No. 27874/2018 - APPLICATION FOR 
TRANSPOSITION 
IA No. 35297/2020 - DELETING THE NAME OF 
PETITIONER/RESPONDENT 
IA No. 175060/2024 - INTERVENTION 
APPLICATION 
IA No. 16407/2025 - 
INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT 
IA No. 81263/2019 - STAY APPLICATION 
IA No. 182897/2018 - VACATING STAY 
114. 
1 
Connected 
C.A. No. 
10561-10566/2025 
XV 
TAMANNA BEGUM OMPRAKASH AJITSINGH 
PARIHAR 
Versus 
UNION OF INDIA AND ANR. B. KRISHNA PRASAD [R-1], 
[R-2] 
FOR VACATING STAY ON IA 186361/2019 
IA No. 186361/2019 - VACATING STAY 
114. 
2 
Connected 
C.A. No. 
10567-10572/2025 
XV 
SYED SAJID OMPRAKASH AJITSINGH 
PARIHAR 
Versus 
UNION OF INDIA AND ANR. B. KRISHNA PRASAD [R-1], 
[R-2], [R-3] 



FOR VACATING STAY ON IA 186368/2019 
DAILY CAUSE LIST FOR DATED : 19-11-2025 
COURT NO. : 7 
IA No. 186368/2019 - VACATING STAY 
114. 
3 
Connected 
C.A. No. 10573/2025 
XV 
R.K. MARBLE PVT. LTD. AND ORS. OMPRAKASH AJITSINGH 
PARIHAR 
Versus 
UNION OF INDIA AND ANR. B. KRISHNA PRASAD [R-1], 
[R-2] 
FOR WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION ON 
IA 46101/2024 
IA No. 46101/2024 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / 
APPLICATION 
114. 
4 
Connected 
C.A. No. 10574/2025 
XV 
BUNDI SAND STONE MINES OWNER VIKAS SAMITI SRIRAM P. 
Versus 
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. B. KRISHNA PRASAD [R-1], 
[R-2] 
FOR 
FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 76693/2019 
FOR VACATING STAY ON IA 186424/2019 
IA No. 76693/2019 - STAY APPLICATION 
IA No. 186424/2019 - VACATING STAY 
114. 
5 
Connected 
C.A. No. 
10575-10576/2025 
XII-B 
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. MUKESH KUMAR MARORIA 
[P-1] 
Versus 
VEDANTA LIMITED (FORMERLY CAIRN INDIA LTD) M. P. DEVANATH [CAVEAT] 
114. 
6 
Connected 
C.A. No. 10578/2025 
III-B 
UNION OF INDIA MINISTRY OF FINANCE 
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE AND ORS. 
MUKESH KUMAR MARORIA 
[P-1] 



Versus 
GUJARAT BLACKSTONE QUARRY INDUSTRIES 
ASSOCIATION AND ANR. 
E. C. AGRAWALA [R-1], 
DEEPANWITA PRIYANKA 
[R-2] 
114. 
7 
Connected 
C.A. No. 10577/2025 
III-B 
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. MUKESH KUMAR MARORIA 
[P-1] 
Versus 
AMBAJI MARBLE QUARRY AND FACTORY 
ASSOCIATION AND ANR. 
E. C. AGRAWALA [R-1] 
114. 
8 
Connected 
C.A. No. 10579/2025 
XV 
M/S. MATESHWARI MINERALS AND ANR. ANAND VARMA 
Versus 
UNION OF INDIA AND ANR. MUKESH KUMAR MARORIA 
[R-1], [R-2] 
114. 
9 
Connected 
C.A. No. 10582/2025 
XV 
M/S M W MINES PRIVATE LIMITED KARUNAKAR MAHALIK 
Versus 
UNION OF INDIA AND ANR. MUKESH KUMAR MARORIA 
[R-1], [R-2] 
DAILY CAUSE LIST FOR DATED : 19-11-2025 
COURT NO. : 7 
114. 
10 
Connected 
C.A. No. 10580/2025 
XI-A 
VANDANA GLOBAL LTD PRAVEENA GAUTAM 
Versus 
THE STATE OF ODISHA AND ANR. SHOVAN MISHRA [R-1], RAJ 
KUMAR MEHTA [R-2] 
114. 
11 
Connected 
C.A. No. 10557/2025 
XV 



RAJASTHAN GRANITE MINING ASSOCIATION RISHI MATOLIYA 
Versus 
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. MUKESH KUMAR MARORIA 
[R-1], [R-4] 
114. 
12 
Connected 
C.A. No. 10581/2025 
XV 
M/S RAJASTHAN MINERAL AND COMPANY DEEPAK GOEL 
Versus 
THE UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. MUKESH KUMAR MARORIA 
[R-1], [R-1], [R-2], [R-2], [R-3], 
[R-3], [R-4], [R-4] 
114. 
13 
Connected 
T.C.(C) No. 75/2025 
III-B 
DONE BENTONITE BY COURTS MOTION 
Versus 
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. GURMEET SINGH MAKKER 
[R-1], [R-3], [R-4] 
IN T.P.(C) No. - 869/2025, 
FOR ADMISSION 
114. 
14 
Connected 
T.C.(C) No. 74/2025 
III-B 
M/S SELAN EXPLORATION TECHNOLOGY LIMITED BY COURTS MOTION , 
ABHISHEK VIKAS [P-1] 
Versus 
ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF GOODS AND 
SERVICES TAX DIVISION AND ORS. 
GURMEET SINGH MAKKER 
[R-1], [R-2], [R-3] 
IN T.P.(C) No. - 868/2025, 
FOR ADMISSION 
114. 
15 
Connected 
T.C.(C) No. 76/2025 
III-B 
AJITSINH KHODUBHA GOHIL BY COURTS MOTION 
Versus 
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. GURMEET SINGH MAKKER 
[R-1], [R-1], [R-3], [R-3], [R-4], 
[R-4] 
IN T.P.(C) No. - 870/2025, 
FOR ADMISSION 



114. 
16 
Connected 
T.C.(C) No. 77/2025 
III-B 
ASHWINSINH PRATAPSINH GOHIL BY COURTS MOTION 
Versus 
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. GURMEET SINGH MAKKER 
[R-1], [R-3], [R-5] 
IN T.P.(C) No. - 871/2025, 
FOR ADMISSION 
114. 
17 
Connected 
T.C.(C) No. 78/2025 
III-B 
M/S KAPDI HIRJI KANJI BY COURTS MOTION 
Versus 
DAILY CAUSE LIST FOR DATED : 19-11-2025 
COURT NO. : 7 
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. GURMEET SINGH MAKKER 
[R-1], [R-4] 
IN T.P.(C) No. - 872/2025, 
FOR ADMISSION 
114. 
18 
Connected 
T.C.(C) No. 79/2025 
III-B 
M/S RATILAL MEGHAJI SORTHIYA BY COURTS MOTION 
Versus 
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. GURMEET SINGH MAKKER 
[R-1], [R-4] 
IN T.P.(C) No. - 873/2025, 
FOR ADMISSION 
114. 
19 
Connected 
T.C.(C) No. 122/2025 
XIV-A 
M/S GEO ENPRO PEETROLEUM LIMITED BY COURTS MOTION , 
CHARANYA 
LAKSHMIKUMARAN [P-1] 
Versus 
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. GURMEET SINGH MAKKER 
[R-1] 
IN T.P.(C) No. - 1567/2025, 
114. 
20 
Connected 
T.C.(C) No. 138/2025 



XVI-A 
M/S INDIA CEMENTS LIMITED BY COURTS MOTION 
Versus 
THE DEPUTY DIRECTOR OF DIRECTORATE GENERAL 
OF GST INTELLIGENCE (DGGI) AND ANR. 
IN T.P.(C) No. - 1531/2025, 
114. 
21 
Connected 
T.C.(C) No. 139/2025 
XVI-A 
M/S SMT. K. SUMATHI BY COURTS MOTION 
Versus 
UNION OF INDIA AND ANR. GURMEET SINGH MAKKER 
[R-1] 
IN T.P.(C) No. - 1532/2025, 
114. 
22 
Connected 
T.C.(C) No. 142/2025 
XVI-A 
M/S VENKATESHWARA GRANITES BY COURTS MOTION 
Versus 
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. GURMEET SINGH MAKKER 
[R-1] 
IN T.P.(C) No. - 726/2025, 
FOR ADMISSION 
114. 
23 
Connected 
T.C.(C) No. 143/2025 
XVI-A 
M/S THE INDIA CEMENTS LIMITED BY COURTS MOTION 
Versus 
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. GURMEET SINGH MAKKER 
[R-1] 
IN T.P.(C) No. - 725/2025, 
FOR ADMISSION 

COURT NO. : 9 
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA 

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH 
(TIME : 10:30 AM) 

112 Crl.A. No. 827/2010 
II-B 
BAGICHA SINGH KANCHAN KAUR DHODI 
[P-1] 
Versus 
THE STATE OF PUNJAB NUPUR KUMAR [R-1], 
GURMEET SINGH MAKKER 
[R-2] 



COURT NO. : 11 
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL 

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA B. VARALE 
(TIME : 10:30 AM) 

106 C.A. No. 
4276-4284/2016 
XVII-A 
COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE AND S.T. 
CHANDIGARH II 
GURMEET SINGH MAKKER 
[P-1] 
Versus 
PEPSICO INDIA HOLDING PVT. LTD. AND ORS. CHARANYA 
LAKSHMIKUMARAN [R-1] 

COURT NO. : 15 
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA 
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN 

(TIME : 10:30 AM) 

19 SLP(C) No. 
16784-16785/2025 
IX-A 
TENORMAC ENTERPRISES PVT. LTD. E. C. AGRAWALA 
Versus 
THE COMMISSIONER OF CGST AND CENTRAL 
EXCISE 
GURMEET SINGH MAKKER 
[R-1] 
IA No. 148801/2025 - APPROPRIATE 
ORDERS/DIRECTIONS 
IA No. 146542/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING 
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT 
19.1 Connected 
Diary No. 35034-2025 
XVII-A 
THE COMMISSIONER OF CGST AND CENTRAL 
EXCISE 
GURMEET SINGH MAKKER 
Versus 
TENORMAC ENTERPRISES PVT. LTD. E. C. AGRAWALA [CAVEAT] 
FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 175738/2025 
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 
175741/2025 
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE 
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 175743/2025 
IA No. 175741/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY 
IN FILING 
IA No. 175743/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING 
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT 
IA No. 175738/2025 - STAY APPLICATION 



101 C.A. No. 
2219-2220/2013 
III 
M/S RASHTRIYA CHEM. AND FER. LTD. RAJESH KUMAR 
Versus 
COMM. OF CENTRAL EX. AND SERV. TAX(LTU) GURMEET SINGH MAKKER 
[R-1] 
[ PART-HEARD BY : HON'BLE MANOJ MISRA 
AND HON'BLE UJJAL BHUYAN, JJ. ] 
101. 
1 
Connected 
C.A. No. 5996/2018 
III 
COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE MUMBAI II MUKESH KUMAR MARORIA 
[P-1] 
Versus 
M/S HINDUSTAN PETROLEUM CORPORATION LTD. S. NARAIN & CO. [R-1] 
RAJESH KUMAR [IMPL] 
101. 
2 
Connected 
SLP(C) No. 21441/2013 
IX 
RASHTRIYA CHEMICALS RAJESH KUMAR 
Versus 
UNION OF INDIA THROUGH SECRETARY AND ANR. B. KRISHNA PRASAD 

111 C.A. No. 5733/2019 
XVII-A 
M/S. ADITYA BIRLA NUVO LTD. CHARANYA 
LAKSHMIKUMARAN [P-1] 
Versus 
COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS JAMNAGAR (PREV) GURMEET SINGH MAKKER 
[R-1] 
IA No. 81277/2019 - EX-PARTE STAY 
IA No. 91767/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE 
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES 

 


